



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 641/2005**

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA Petitioner
Through:

versus

THE P.O.,CGIT & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Sanjiv Joshi & Ms. Kiran Yadav,**
Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
13.04.2021

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM APPL. 14016/2021

This is an application filed by Respondent No. 3 seeking directions to the Petitioner/Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) to assign daily work to the Applicant as also pay wages from January 2020 in terms of previous orders passed by this Court.

Issue notice to the Petitioner, through all permissible modes, on Respondent No. 3 taking requisite steps, returnable on 8th July, 2021.

Additionally, it is open to Respondent No. 3 to serve the counsel appearing for the Petitioner through electronic mode.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 13, 2021
rd