



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 641/2005 and CM APPL. 14016/2021 (directions)

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE P.O.,CGIT & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Pundhir, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
10.05.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

A perusal of the order sheets reflects that there has been no appearance on behalf of the petitioner since 2017.

It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present writ petition.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed in default.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 10, 2023

kd