



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 641/2005, CM APPL. 12916/2026&CM APPL. 12917/2026**

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Prajesh Vikram Srivastava, SPC**
with Mr. Dipanshu Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE P.O.,CGIT& ORS.Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

CM APPL. 12916/2026 (Restoration)

CM APPL. 12917/2026 (Condonation of Delay)

1. CM Appl. No. 12916/2026 has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking restoration of W.P.(C) 641/2005, which was dismissed on 10.05.2023 owing to non-prosecution by the Petitioner; and CM Appl. No. 12917/2026 has been filed by the Petitioner under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, for condonation of delay of 699 days in filing CM Appl. No. 12916/2026.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No. 3 in the present Applications. It is directed that the service shall be effected through all permissible modes.
3. It is further noted that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are proforma parties.
4. Accordingly, list this matter on 29th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/pd/MM