



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 641/2005**

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Prajesh Vikram Srivastava, SPC**

versus

THE P.O.,CGIT & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Arti Bansal, ASC with Ms. Neha Ghugtyal, Advs. for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL. 12916/2026 (Restoration) and CM APPL. 12917/2026 (Delay)

1. Service has not been effected upon Respondent No. 3, as the Process Fee (PF) has not been filed by the Petitioner in compliance with the Order dated 25th February, 2026.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let necessary steps be taken by the Petitioner within a period of one week from today for filing of the Process Fee.
3. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 8th July, 2026, for completion of service.
4. List the matter before the Court on 8th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Pallavi/MM