



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 641/2005**

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

THE P.O.,CGIT & ORS.Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 12916/2026 (Restoration) and CM APPL. 12917/2026 (Delay)

As per office report, respondent no.3 has been served.

Respondent nos. 1 & 2 are already stated to be a proforma party.

List the applications before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 8, 2026/sk